NOTICE OF CENSURE

APRIL 15,2008

THIS IS A PUBLIC REPRIMAND OF
DISTRICT I REPRESENTATIVE

MARK DRIFT, SR.

FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE
BOIS FORTE CODE OF ETHICS.

On Monday, April 14, 2008, the Bois Forte Reservation Tribal Council determined,
after investigation and review of a report from the Secretary-Treasurer, that
Representative Mark Drift, Sr. violated Article IV, Sections 9 and 10, and Article V,
Section 3 of the Code of Ethics by:

(1) using a business credit card issued in the name of the Bois Forte RTC for
purposes not authorized by the RTC and in violation of Band fiscal policies,
including use of the credit card on 16 occasions to obtain cash at casinos;

(2) expending funds belonging to or under the control of the Band for
unauthorized activities;

(3) failing to reimburse the Bois Forte Band for unauthorized expenditures;
and

(4) issuing a non-sufficient funds check to the Band.

In accordance with Section VILB of the Code of Ethics, the Reservation Tribal
Council recommends that action be undertaken to invoke the process (charges,
supported by a petition) for removing members of the RTC as contained in Article
X of the Constitution of the Minnesota Chippewa Tribe.
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